1/14June 2004
■ HIGH SPEED:
fMAX = 50 MHz (TYP.) at VCC = 6V
■ LOW POWER DISSIPATION:
ICC =4µA(MAX.) at TA=25°C
■ HIGH NOISE IMMUNITY:
VNIH = VNIL = 28% VCC (MIN.)
■ SYMMETRICAL OUTPUT IMPEDANCE:

RAD-HARD 8 BIT LATCH/SHIFT REGISTER
PIN CONNECTION
ORDER CODES
PACKAGE FM EM
DILC M54HC597D M54HC597D1
FPC M54HC597K M54HC597K1
DILC-16 FPC-16
Rev. 1
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor